
 SerialNumber Centre Name

1 Atmadeepam Society
2 Bethany Society
3 The Kerala Blind School Society
4 Rotary Cochin Global Foundation (RCGF Surya),
5 Atmadeepam Society
6 Rotary Cochin Global Foundation (RCGF Surya),
7 Voluntary Medicare Society
8 Voluntary Medicare Society
9 Rotary Cochin Global Foundation (RCGF Surya),

10 Estrela Foundation, Surat
11 MPWAB
12 Atmadeepam Society
13 Voluntary Medicare Society
14 Rotary Cochin Global Foundation (RCGF Surya),
15 MPWAB
16 EnAble India
17 North Bengal Council for the Disabled
18 Jayati Bharatam
19 MPWAB
20 Welfare Association for the Blind Manipur
21 Atmadeepam Society
22 EnAble India
23 Estrela Foundation, Surat
24 Navajeevan School for Blind
25 Jayati Bharatam
26 Welfare Association for the Blind Manipur
27 MPWAB
28 Estrela Foundation, Surat
29 SPOORTHY (Organisation for Social and Education Development)
30 Jayati Bharatam
31 MPWAB
32 Atmadeepam Society
33 Welfare Association for the Blind Manipur
34 Voluntary Medicare Society
35 Jayati Bharatam
36 Welfare Association for the Blind Manipur
37 MPWAB
38 The Kerala Blind School Society
39 EnAble India
40 Voluntary Medicare Society
41 Voluntary Medicare Society
42 MPWAB
43 Atmadeepam Society
44 Estrela Foundation, Surat



45 Navajeevan School for Blind
46 Jayati Bharatam
47 MPWAB
48 Welfare Association for the Blind Manipur
49 Voluntary Medicare Society
50 North Bengal Council for the Disabled
51 SPOORTHY (Organisation for Social and Education Development)
52 MPWAB
53 Blimey Team
54 Welfare Association for the Blind Manipur
55 Atmadeepam Society
56 Vijay Mary Integrated School for the Blind
57 Atmadeepam Society
58 Jayati Bharatam
59 Blimey Team
60 Rotary Cochin Global Foundation (RCGF Surya),
61 Estrela Foundation, Surat
62 MPWAB
63 SPOORTHY (Organisation for Social and Education Development)
64 EnAble India
65 EnAble India
66 Atmadeepam Society
67 Blimey Team
68 MPWAB
69 Navajeevan School for Blind
70 Blimey Team
71 Atmadeepam Society
72 SPOORTHY (Organisation for Social and Education Development)
73 North Bengal Council for the Disabled
74 MPWAB
75 Voluntary Medicare Society
76 EnAble India
77 Blimey Team
78 The Kerala Blind School Society
79 Atmadeepam Society
80 Welfare Association for the Blind Manipur
81 The Kerala Blind School Society
82 Blimey Team
83 The Kerala Blind School Society
84 Estrela Foundation, Surat
85 Welfare Association for the Blind Manipur
86 Atmadeepam Society
87 Andhra Loyala College
88 EnAble India
89 Samarpana Charitable Trust for the Disabled
90 Samarpana Charitable Trust for the Disabled



91 Samarpana Charitable Trust for the Disabled
92 Samarpana Charitable Trust for the Disabled
93 Samarpana Charitable Trust for the Disabled
94 Samarpana Charitable Trust for the Disabled
95 Samarpana Charitable Trust for the Disabled







Awareness Type
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Low vision
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Mobile Van Campaign for Persons with Vision Impairment
Mobile Van Campaign for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment



Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Mobile Van Campaign for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Mobile Van Campaign for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Mobile Van Campaign for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Mobile Van Campaign for Persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment



Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Mobile Van Campaign for Persons with Vision Impairment
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Low vision
Reading Without Seeing Workshop for persons with Vision Impairment
Orientation to Careers for Persons with Vision Impairment







Starte Date  Number ofBeneficiary
Friday, 11 April, 2025 130

Thursday, 1 May, 2025 23
Friday, 2 May, 2025 120

Monday, 5 May, 2025 80
Friday, 9 May, 2025 20

Sunday, 11 May, 2025 60
Monday, 12 May, 2025 20
Monday, 26 May, 2025 50
Monday, 26 May, 2025 85

Wednesday, 28 May, 2025 30
Friday, 30 May, 2025 30

Tuesday, 10 June, 2025 60
Monday, 16 June, 2025 50

Friday, 20 June, 2025 90
Saturday, 21 June, 2025 50

Wednesday, 25 June, 2025 50
Thursday, 26 June, 2025 50

Monday, 30 June, 2025 30
Friday, 4 July, 2025 20

Monday, 7 July, 2025 30
Monday, 7 July, 2025 100
Monday, 7 July, 2025 30

Saturday, 12 July, 2025 15
Saturday, 12 July, 2025 40
Tuesday, 15 July, 2025 35
Saturday, 26 July, 2025 30
Friday, 1 August, 2025 25
Friday, 1 August, 2025 25

Wednesday, 6 August, 2025 40
Saturday, 9 August, 2025 30
Sunday, 17 August, 2025 50
Monday, 18 August, 2025 30

Tuesday, 19 August, 2025 20
Tuesday, 19 August, 2025 50

Wednesday, 27 August, 2025 50
Thursday, 28 August, 2025 30

Sunday, 31 August, 2025 50
Monday, 1 September, 2025 120

Wednesday, 3 September, 2025 100
Thursday, 4 September, 2025 25

Monday, 8 September, 2025 25
Wednesday, 10 September, 2025 30

Saturday, 13 September, 2025 100
Saturday, 13 September, 2025 15



Monday, 15 September, 2025 30
Saturday, 20 September, 2025 50
Saturday, 27 September, 2025 30
Tuesday, 30 September, 2025 30

Thursday, 2 October, 2025 30
Monday, 6 October, 2025 60

Tuesday, 7 October, 2025 25
Saturday, 11 October, 2025 30

Friday, 17 October, 2025 200
Monday, 27 October, 2025 30
Monday, 27 October, 2025 100

Tuesday, 11 November, 2025 30
Friday, 14 November, 2025 50

Tuesday, 25 November, 2025 35
Friday, 28 November, 2025 200

Wednesday, 3 December, 2025 50
Friday, 5 December, 2025 25

Friday, 12 December, 2025 30
Friday, 12 December, 2025 25

Monday, 15 December, 2025 30
Thursday, 18 December, 2025 30

Monday, 22 December, 2025 75
Monday, 22 December, 2025 200
Monday, 29 December, 2025 25

Saturday, 10 January, 2026 30
Saturday, 17 January, 2026 200
Tuesday, 27 January, 2026 90

Wednesday, 28 January, 2026 30
Friday, 30 January, 2026 100

Thursday, 5 February, 2026 30
Sunday, 8 February, 2026 30

Saturday, 14 February, 2026 100
Saturday, 14 February, 2026 200

Friday, 20 February, 2026 15
Friday, 20 February, 2026 36

Monday, 23 February, 2026 30
Monday, 2 March, 2026 15
Friday, 13 March, 2026 200

Sunday, 15 March, 2026 15
Thursday, 19 March, 2026 20
Tuesday, 24 March, 2026 40
Tuesday, 24 March, 2026 80

14/11/025 80
19/07/025 50

5/26/2025 20
6/27/2025 30



8/8/2025 40
9/28/2025 100

12/13/2025 20
2/20/2026 50
3/23/2026 40







 Duration(In Days) Actual start date
1 4/11/2025
1 5/1/2025
1 5/2/2025
1 5/28/2025
2 5/9/2025
1 5/11/2025
2 5/19/2025
1 5/26/2025
1 5/26/2025
2 5/28/2025
1 5/20/2025
5 6/25/2025
1 6/11/2025
1 6/28/2025
1
1
1 5/30/2025
1 6/13/2025
1 7/2/2025
1
5
5
1
5
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
5
4
1
1
1
1
1



1
1
1
1
2

10
1
1
1
5
5

2
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
5
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
5
5
1









actual number
of Beneficiary Mode status

129 Onside Completed
23 Onside Completed
84 Onside Completed
80 Onside Yet to Start

7 Onside Completed
60 Onside Completed
14 Onside Completed
51 Onside Completed
85 Onside Completed
34 Onside Completed
28 Onside Completed
25 Online Completed
50 Onside Completed
90 Onside Yet to Start

Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start

37 Onside Completed
27 Onside Yet to Start
17 Onside Completed

Onside Yet to Start
Online Yet to Start
Online Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Online Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start

Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start

Yet to Start
Yet to Start

Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start



Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start

Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Online Yet to Start
Online Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Online Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start

Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start
Online Yet to Start
Online Yet to Start
Onside Yet to Start









place of workshop conduct

Jyoti Sroat School, Shillong

The Vellore Institute of Technology

KFB Kollam
Nanak Centre of Excelence
MPWAB Indore

Mahesh Drishiheen Kalyan Sangh Vijay Nagar, Indore

Guwahati blind school assam 

M.P. Welfare Association of the Blind, Dewas

Nanak Centre of Excelence

NAB, Near Bombey Hospital Indore
Nanak Centre of Excelence

Khandwa 

Samarthnam Bhopal

Tamilnadu

BRA Bhopal

Nanak Centre of Excelence



Ratlam

JSB. School
Khargaon 

Nanak Centre of Excelence
Guna

Chandigarh blind school
Chandigarh blind school

NFB (Girls Hostel) footikothi Indore 

Gwalior

Mangalora

Nanak Centre of Excelence

Uttarakhanda









remarks

Assistive devices will be delivered by 17th May 2025 after we will conduct awareness at centre. 

final date will be update after confirmation from the center

final date will be update after confirmation from the center

final date will be update after confirmation from the center

final date will be update after confirmation from the center

final date will be update after confirmation from the center

final date will be update after confirmation from the center



final date will be update after confirmation from the center

We have taken permission from the JSB. school principal
final date will be update after confirmation from the center

final date will be update after confirmation from the center
We have taken permission from the Prerana organization management.

final date will be update after confirmation from the center

final date will be update after confirmation from the center


